T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: May 19, 2018	GF No
Name of Affiant(s): Claude C. Hughes, Shannon M. Hughes	
Address of Affiant: 1206 Ford St., Llano, Tx 78643	
Description of Property: 1206 Ford St. County, Tex	38
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insura the statements contained herein.	nce Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upo
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of	Texas, personally appeared
1. We are the owners of the Property. (Or as lease, management, neighbor, etc. For example, N/A	state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Property, su "Affiant is the manager of the Property for the record title owners."
2. We are familiar with the property and the impr	ovements located on the Property.
area and boundary coverage in the title insurance Company may make exceptions to the coverage understand that the owner of the property, if the	le insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has request bolicy(ies) to be issued in this transaction. We understand that the Tit of the title insurance as Title Company may deem appropriate. V current transaction is a sale, may request a similar amendment to the le Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.
4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief,	ince <u>August 2, 2004</u> there have been n ures additional buildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or oth

a. construction projects such as new structures, additional buildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other permanent improvements or fixtures;

b. changes in the location of boundary fences or boundary walls;

c. construction projects on immediately adjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property;

d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party affecting the Property.

EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None" Below:) None

5. We understand that Title Company is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to provide the area and boundary coverage and upon the evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of the location of improvements.

6. We understand that we have no liability to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information in this Affidavit be incorrect other than information that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to the Title Company.

land Claude C. Hughes < Shannon M. Hughes 2018 19th May SWORN SUBSCRIBED this AND KATHY BECKHAM Notary Public Notary ID #7682670 Kathy A. Beckham My Commission Expires June 22, 2021 Page 1 of 1 (TAR-1907) 02-01-2010 Phone: 325-423-0252 Claude C. Hughes Fax: 325-247-5930

 Virdell Real Estate LLC, 1000 Ford St. Liano TX 78643
 Phone: 325-423-0252
 Fax: 325-247-55

 Kathy Beckham
 Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026
 www.zipLogix.com



- Harris

FRED L. THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P. C.

P. O. BOX 74 LLANO, TEXAS 78643-0074 Registered Professional Land Surveyor No.1739 Licensed State Land Surveyor 325-247-4510 (O) 325-247-1043 (F)

(PAGE 2 OF 2)

FIELD NOTES OF 0.33 OF AN ACRE OF LAND IN THE CITY OF LLANO, LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS.

The tract of land described hereon contains 0.33 of an acre more or less in the City of Llano, Llano County, Texas, out of Lot No. One-Hundred Forty-Six (146) in Block No. Thirty-Six (36) of the Old Town South Addition to Llano, on the south side of the Llano River, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume J, Page 616, Llano County Deed Records, and contains all of that certain tract of land described in a deed to Marion Welgehausen recorded in Volume 1255, Page 603, Llano County Official Public Records and is described as found on the ground by metes and bounds as follows:

Beginning at a ¹/₂" iron rod set in the east line of Texas State Highway No.'s 16 and 71 (Ford Street), an 80 feet wide right of way, for the southwest corner of a tract of land described as part of Lot No.'s 143 and 146, Block 36, Old Town South in a deed to James R. Tate and wife, Margaret Alice Tate recorded in Volume 212, Page 652, Llano County Deed Records, and the northwest corner hereof from which a drill hole found in concrete for the northwest corner of Block No. 36 lies DUE NORTH (Basis of Bearing) 200.16 feet;

<u>Thence</u> with a chain link fence on a concrete retaining wall, DUE EAST, at 96.34 feet fence and retaining wall ends, in all 141.22 feet to a ¹/₂" iron rod set in the west line of an alley as called for by deed for the southeast corner of the Tate tract and the northeast corner hereof;

<u>Thence</u> DUE SOUTH, 101.27 feet (100.00 feet) to a $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron rod set in the north line of Green Street, a 60 feet wide right of way, for the southeast corner hereof from which a spike found at the centerline intersection of Green Street and Oatman Street lies S 80° 36' 20" E 184.60 feet;

Thence DUE WEST, at 73.20 feet pass a chain link fence post, in all 141.22 feet to a ½" iron rod set at the intersection of the north line of Green Street and the east line of Ford Street for the southwest corner hereof;

<u>Thence</u> DUE NORTH 101.27 feet (100.00 feet) to the **Point of Beginning** and containing 0.33 of an acre more or less.

I, F. L. Thompson, a Registered Professional Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that the field notes hereon with accompanying plat are a true and correct representation and delineation of an on the ground survey made under my direction and supervision on the 9th day of July, 2004. Witness my hand and seal this the 3rd day of August, 2004.



Thompson, Reg. Prof. Land Surv. No. 1739

P.O. Box 74, Llano, TX 78643

04052002 COPYRIGHT 2004 FRED L. THOMPSON & ASSOC., P.C.